

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 29402 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 29403 OF 2025**

M/s. Pratham Infra Developers(Mumbai) ... Appellant/Applicant
through Prop. Rohan Vadalkar

vs.

M/s. Dhanvika Realty LLP through ... Respondents
Partner Om Savji Waghela and Ors

Mr. Siddhesh Bhole a/w. Mr. Ashwin Pimpale, Mr. Faizan Shaikh i/b.

Mr. Shreyas Vyas for Appellant.

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Kamlesh Yadav for
Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 3rd SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. No orders.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)