

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 518 OF 2025

M/s. Pratham Infra Developers (mumbai)thr.APPELLANT
Prop. Rohan Vadalkar

V/S

M/s. Dhanvika Realty Llp Thr. Partner Om SavjiRESPONDENT
Waghela

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11878 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order 518 OF 2025

M/s. Pratham Infra Developers (mumbai)thr.PETITIONER
Prop. Rohan Vadalkar

V/S

M/s. Dhanvika Realty Llp Thr. Partner Om SavjiRESPONDENT
Waghela

Mr. Sachin Vajale for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/06/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)